EXTENSION FOR THE FIRST SEMESTER OF THE 2007-2008 SCHOOL YEAR OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR SCHOOL SECURITY PILOT PROGRAM BETWEEN

THE MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS (BRADLEY TECH)

AND THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

THIS AGREEMENT is between the City of Milwaukee ("City") and the Milwaukee Board of School Directors ("Board" or "MPS").

WHEREAS, the City and the Board entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement for a School Security Pilot Program ("Intergovernmental Agreement") which provided for the assignment of two law enforcement officers to perform the duties of School Resource Officers ("SROs") at the Lynde and Harry Bradley Technology and Trade School ("Bradley Tech") to be paid for by the City and covering the second semester of the 2006-2007 school year and specifically expiring on June 15, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement provided in Section III. that the Intergovernmental Agreement could be extended by the parties to cover the first semester of the 2007-2008 school year under the same terms and conditions without receiving further approval of either the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee or the Milwaukee Board of School Directors. However, an extension of the Intergovernmental Agreement for the first semester of the 2007-2008 school year was to be in writing and executed by the signatories to the Intergovernmental Agreement or their successors; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to extend the Intergovernmental Agreement for the first semester of the 2007-2008 school year under all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Intergovernmental Agreement.

APPROVED: MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	APPROVED: CITY OF MILWAUKEE	
WILLIAM G. ANDREKOPOULOS Milwaukee Public Schools Superintendent	TOM BARRETT, Mayor City of Milwaukee	_
Date:	Date:	

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

PETER T. BLEWETT, President Milwaukee Board of School Directors	EDWARD A. FLYNN Chief of Police
Date:	Date:
	RONALD D. LEONHARDT, City Clerk City of Milwaukee
	Date:
	COUNTERSIGNED:
	W. MARTIN MORICS, Comptroller City of Milwaukee
	Date:
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
Approved as to form and execution this day of, 2008.	
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD Assistant City Attorney	
Drafted by: Roxane L. Crawford, Assistant City Attorney Milwaukee, Wisconsin	
1034-2008-163:127860	